
E.R.C. No. '"/ 
Cancels E.R.C. No. 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY , INC . 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for . Furnishing 

NATURAL GA S · 

AT 

I 

PHELPS , KENTUCKY • 
Filed with ENERGY REGULATORY cm1f~ ISS I ON 

ISSUED FEBRUARY 1 2! 19 80 EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1 6 ! 19 80 
I 

-·· · 4 - ~ .. ..-.. ------ ·c_H"_E-c:-~~ ·~ o. 
ISSUED BY PHELPS eGAS C0 . 2 INC . 

Energy Regulatory CommiSSIOn (Name of Utility) 

AP R 2 1980 

BY~t_~P by~ RATESAND TARIFFS , ~. •• 
PRESIDENT 



' · ~ 

l - .. 
Form for fi ling Rate Schedtiles For PHELPS AND VICINITY 

Community, Town or City 

P .S.C . NO. i 
16ft 
J 

/etJ. SHEET NO. :v 
CANCELLING P. S.C . . NO. ~ 

) 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

;;jll /(etl. SHEET NO. ;}----/ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and 
vicinity. 

RATES: FIRST 1 MCF -----$9.10 

ALL OVER 1 MCF ----- 6.80 

MINIMUM BILL ---$9.10 

·RATE 
PER UNIT 

~ 

SURCHARGE MONTHLY: 

MONTHLY CHARGE-----$2 .00 

PUBLIC SE VICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

E FECTIVE 
MCF CHARGE .51 Per Mcf 

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 30, 1982 

ISSUED BY ZJ1 "'./U....-~ .-
41t~ Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE NOvmBER 30, 1982 

TITLE PRESIDENT 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 8497 & 8562 dated NOVEMBER 30, 1982 

Kentucky t ~ 
J.'l v 



PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. 

FOR PHELPS AND VICINITY 

P.S.C. Ky. No. __ ~~~---------4-
_trfl /Let! . Sheet No. c:J.-J -A 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No .~~----­
~~ lfetl. Sheet No. r ---=---------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be l<Yfo of the total ·amount if not paid by the 
15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case number 5743-P. 

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 30, 1982 
Month Day Year 

ttrsSUED BY2'7;J ,./C'...e ,~ ~ 
arne ofOf 1cer 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 3 01982 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

~TION ~lJ 
BY: . d&)o e~ t Mm 

DATE EFFECTIVE NOVJ!MBER 30, 1982 
Month · Day Year 

PRESIDENT MELVIN, ICY. 
Title Address 

CASE NUMBER - 8497 & 8562 DATED NOVEMBER 30, 1982 



Forr~ for" filing Rate Schedules For PHELPS 
---=-~c=o=mm=-=-u-n....,.i--,-t_y_,~T"'o-v.-,n---=o-r-----..C"'"i--;t-y-_,-

P.S.C. NO. __ ~~-----------------

/l:4-ew,t!ehHEET NO._:..___ __ _ 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0._~~·---------

1/J..~ ,.i 1> • .0 SHEET NO.--'---------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and 
vicinity. 

RATES: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

FIRST MCF -------------------------------------------------- $8.747 ~ 
NEXT 49 MCF ------------------------------------------------ 6.497 per MCF( 

OVER 50 MCF ------------------------------------------------ 6.347 per MCF~ 

MINIMUM BILL---------------------- $8.747 

DELAYED PAYMENT CRARGE: Shall be l~A of the total amotint if not paid by 
the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case number 5743-P. 

EFFECTIVE 

Pursuant to 807 KAR ~:011, Section 9(1) 

iOBLl~\r"":S~ON 0~ KY. 
DATE OF ISSUE SEPI'EMBER 9, 1982 

AISSUED BY Ylfjt]~ # 
DATE EFFECTIVE SEPI'EMBER 1, 1982 

TITLE PRESIDENT 
~ Nam o Offic~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 5743-U dated SEPI'EMBER §, 1982 

Ken tucky«6 d" 
/ 

t,\\) 



Bate S<;hedu.les For ·. PEELPS 
~ommun!tyl 'l'own corCity 

SHEET NO. ---------------- ·-------
PEELPS GAS COMPAN.'(, !NC. 

.·"'N.ame ot - %$l§u3>ng Corporation · .-
CANCBLL;tN(l ~-S.;Ca. NO~.~-.-.-~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE . 

APPbiCABLE: Entire te-rri tory served. · 

AVAILABILITY ,. QF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial- use in Phelps _and 
vicinity. 

RATES: . ' 
. FIRST 

NExT·; . 49 
.· OVER _ 50 

MCF --$7.985 · · 

MCF --- 5.735 per MCF 

MCF --· -- 5.585 pe;r- MCF 

. MnmluM :SILL . ....;... __ $7.985 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 10';6 of the total amount . if not 
paid by the 15th of month following date· 
of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: · . Retrlain the same .as in case number 5743-P. ·. 

;_ .. 
' 

cHECKED 
Public Servi_ce Commission 

rvlf~R 1 8 1.982 

I 
I 
1-

.. I 

... -~- _, 

. j 

I 
.. -j 

! 
· l 
. I 



; ., 
~-,~ 

F~!,y . , .. ·. 

)~~~"! , ; . :~ 
1~.1~~i P!fELPS GAS .C9MPANY, INC. ~ ·, 

f~ ;_~ /~~~::- ?,-[1! .-: .-. ; : . . -' .. ,: ·: ., ~- p 

·;";\rl< \·:tif~ f11e nf .. I ~ ~Uing G \) ,t~p'O'f' <i\ t t on 
:.>:{!> ~-; • . " : . < . ,"' 

" ~ ,., ,;.·- '. ·' 
.(1 ~·) ~ • 

Phelps 
···_,.., ;'• 

C <Hil!tl .ll n i t. y , 

E . J.• .r · . NO. 

.L H. r· . 
. ,. 

.,. -.:'('. ,., . 
. ~' - ~ ' 

RULES ,\ ND nEr;. f~L\T t :•'\S 

·-' ~ . 
. ~.. : ' . 's tt .: ·-:-P~:.:!· ... ;: · .... :· - ~ " ~ -- . 

i; ":: . 

. , 'i 

APPLICABLE:: · Ent•i,;r.~e i erri tory served. . 
·' !.) 

SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and 
vicinity • 

. , · 
. '~, ~~·. RATES: ·. 

-- ·,r~:. · 
• I ,!,, 

··1···,,,.,. 
. ·~:;?.fJtf: .'' .:, ·. . ' ·• 

FIR$T ~CF ~-------$7.041 

. NEXT . . -49 MCF ---- 4. 786 

OVER. 50 MCF ----- 4. 636 

MINIMOM ·BILL -$7.041 

per MCF 

per MCF 

·i. _.q DELAYED PAYMElNT CHARGE: Shall be 10';6 of the -total amount if not paid by 
the 15th of month following date of bill; 

:\!! • 

SPECIAL' RuLES: A minimum of $100. 00 meter deposit or 2/12 of the annual 

··,}' 

. bill to any customer in rented premises. A service charge 
of '25.00 to reconnect after a customer has been disconnected 
for nonpayment of bill or upon his request within twelve 
months. Other rules remain t he same • 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission 

t -· 

~~ ~v y 9 1981 
by ~L· 

·:i•:l·._' . - - ·~ .,. : . 

,_, . . 
; ., 

t . 

RATES AND TARIFFS · 

U'ECT f VE . Se~tembe~ 13, 198l 
N(IN1'P , . 1Xt 'Y . 

President 

'T'l'l'l .l:: 

P:~T L Ll September 13, 19e1 

.$ ( 

·. Y5 \ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For PHELPS 
Community , Town or City 

P . S.C . NO.~---~--------------~ 
/3~~ SHEET NO. :l.. -------

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. N0._~~-------
Name of Issuing Corporation 

12~~SHEET N0. ___ '2.. ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and com."!lercial use in Phelps and vicinity. 

RATES: 

FIRST MCF ------------------$8 .65 

NEXT 49 MCF ---------------- 6.40 Per Mcf 

OVER 50 MCF ---------------- 6.25 Per Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL ---------$8 .65 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be l~A of the total amount if not paid by 
the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case nvmber 5743-P. 

EFFECTIVE 

IQ- I-t(]., 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

{b) 

\ 
[l>) 

Pursuant to 907 KAB 5:011, Sectio 9 ( ll 

J~jo.s.~ 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 

DATE OF ISSUE OCTOBER 18, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 1982 

{.SSUED BY 'fl'tkdamij{fiLJficer TITLE PRESIDENT 
--~======~----------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 5743-V da-ted October 18, 1982 

'r' 
Kentucky ~ 

~ v 


